2022 PRICE ADJUSTMENT

EXHIBIT “C”

Schedule of Rates
(effective July 1, 2022, unless otherwise noted)

Fully automated single family residential refuse collection, recycling, composting, transfer and disposal:
Monthly Rate: (includes Recycling Fee) $ 3058 *

Fully automated single family residential additional refuse collection, recycling and composting container:
Monthly Rate: $ 1541 *

Single family residential additional bulky item pick up:
Per Pick Up (above the minimum of two per calendar year): $ 1546 *

* Senior Citizens 65 and older and Active Military Personnel deployed into a conflict zone can apply for a 10% discount.

Residential Organics Rates

Rate per Home $ 2.35
Additional Food Scrap Pail $ 8.46
Residential Cart Setup Fee $ 25.04
Residential Delinquency Processing Fee $ 48.50

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential refuse monthly bin rates (one 3 cubic yard bin) with
the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 217.99
2 x week $ 392.45
3 x week $ 587.96
4 x week 3 783.36
5 x week 3 978.78
6 x week $ 1,174.22

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential refuse monthly bin rates (one 1-1/2 cubic yard bin) with
the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 165.80
2 x week h 313.56
3 x week 3 469.92
4 x week 3 626.23
5 x week $ 782.54
6 x week $ 939.11
Additional Pickup Bin - Refuse Bin $ 119.49
Additional Pickup Bin - Recycling Bin $ 9238

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential recycling monthly bin rates (one 96 gallon cart) with the
following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 60.25

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential recycling monthly bin rates (one 3 cubic yard bin) with
the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 107.72
2 x week $ 211.53
3 x week $ 315.97
4 x week $ 420.03
5 x week $ 524.27
Recycle Bin Contamination Fee, per occurrence 5 60.50

Recycle Cart Contamination Fee, per occurrence $ 60.50



EXHIBIT “C”

Schedule of Rates

(effective July 1, 2022, unless otherwise noted)

Temporary 3 cubic yard bin rate:
Redeliver and reinstatement rate:

40 cubic yard roll-off bin rate:

10 cubic yard roll-off/lowboy bin rate:
Compactor rolloff

Delivery Fee

Relocation Fee

False Run fee

Rental Fee Over 7 Days

Com Bin and RO Setup Fee
Convert to Locking Bin Fee
Delivery Fee

Bulky Item Fee
Commercial Overload Fee

Organic AD Rates

Anaerobic Digester Rate Per Ton
Additional pickup organic cart

$

@

Rl B

L R ]

b
b

155.51
62.30

400.86
400.86
522.17
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52.96
69.66
58.23
38.19
55.60

92.49
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per bin
per occurrence

+ MRF/landfill fees
+ MRF/landfill fees
+ MRF/landfill fees

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential organic monthly bin rates (one 2 eubic yard bin) with the

following pick ups per week:

1 x week
2 x week
3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week
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244.36
473.53
710.12
946.70
1,183.23
1,420.01

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential organic monthly bin rates (64-gallon cart) with the

following pick ups per week:

1 x week
2 x week
3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week

Organics Contamination Fee - cart service, per occurrence
Organics Contamination Fee - bin service, per occurrence

Bundled Commercial Compliance Rates

3 YD Comm Bin, 926G Comm Recy, 64G Foodwaste 1/Week
3 YD Comm Bin, 926G Comm Recy, 64G Foodwaste 2/Week
3 YD Comm Bin, 96G Comm Recy, 64G Foodwaste 3/Week
3 YD Comm Bin, 96G Comm Recy, 64G Foodwaste 4/Week
3 YD Comm Bin, 926G Comm Recy, 64G Foodwaste 5/Week
3 YD Comm Bin, 926G Comm Recy, 64G Foodwaste 6/Week
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342.56
641.71
961.92
1,282.02
1,602.13
1,922.26
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